the year ended 31 December 2017, and from the earliest date presented. Comparative figures as at 31 December

2016 and for the year then ended have been restated as a result of such. All intra-group transactions and balances

have been eliminated on consolidation.

The quantitative impact on the consolidated financial statements is summarised below:

(i) The consolidated statement of profit or loss for the year ended 31 December 2016

As previously

reported

Merger of AVIC

Renewable

Energy

Elimination of

inter-company

transactions As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Revenue 36,627,771 205,782 – 36,833,553

Profit for the year 2,252,251 47,412 – 2,299,663

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2017

122 AviChina Industry & Technology Company Limited

2.1 BASIS OF PREPARATION (Continued)

Restatement of prior year’s consolidated financial statements due to business combinations involving

entities under common control (Continued)

(ii) The consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the year ended 31 December 2016

As previously

reported

Merger of AVIC

Renewable

Energy

Elimination of

inter-company

transactions As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Total comprehensive income

for the year 1,873,326 47,412 – 1,920,738

(iii) The consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2016

As previously

reported

Merger of AVIC

Renewable

Energy

Elimination of

inter-company

balances As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Total non-current assets 17,871,263 1,767,993 – 19,639,256

Total current assets 51,637,502 350,762 – 51,988,264

Total non-current liabilities 6,382,595 1,069,363 – 7,451,958

Total current liabilities 34,789,515 423,202 – 35,212,717

Total equity 28,336,655 626,190 – 28,962,845

(iv) The consolidated statement of cash flows for the year ended 31 December 2016

As previously

reported

Merger of AVIC

Renewable

Energy As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year 9,535,436 111,064 9,646,500

Net cash flows (used in) operating activities (858,477) (69,279) (927,756)

Net cash flows (used in) investing activities (608,400) (142,751) (751,151)

Net cash flows from financing activities 703,842 208,057 911,899

Effect of foreign exchange rate changes, net 484 – 484

Cash and cash equivalents at end of the year 8,772,885 107,091 8,879,976

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2017

1232017 Annual  Report

2.1 BASIS OF PREPARATION (Continued)

Basis of consolidation

The consolidated financial statements include the financial statements of the Company and its subsidiaries. A

subsidiary is an entity (including a structured entity), directly or indirectly, controlled by the Company. Control is

achieved when the Group is exposed, or has rights, to variable returns from its involvement with the investee and

has the ability to affect those returns through its power over the investee (i.e., existing rights that give the Group